
pořadí JMÉNO ODDÍL P D CH Celk.

1 Hažva Jaroslav SKK Náchod 387 215 0 602
2 Neumann Daniel SKK Rokycany 386 211 2 597
3 Kohoutová Miluše TJ Sokol Rudná 353 238 4 591
4 Endršt Jan SKK Rokycany 389 200 2 589
5 Rusín František TJ Astra Zahradní Město 367 219 3 586
6 Endršt Jan SKK Rokycany 380 199 2 579
7 Vesecký Stanislav KK Konstruktiva Praha 388 185 4 573
8 Ouhel Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 376 195 1 571
9 Sedláčková Irini SK Žižkov Praha 375 193 2 568

10 Seidl Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 377 191 3 568
11 Tumpach Roman Uhelné sklady Praha 368 197 8 565
12 Posejpal Václav KK Konstruktiva Praha 370 190 3 560
13 Neumann Daniel SKK Rokycany 395 163 7 558
14 Šmidlík Jakub TJ Sokol Tehovec 338 218 1 556
15 Kuděj David KK Slavoj Praha 373 183 5 556
16 Valtr Evžen KK Slavoj Praha 376 179 1 555
17 Sailerová Anna SK Žižkov Praha 369 184 7 553
18 Šmidlík Jakub TJ Sokol Tehovec 365 174 3 539
19 Kašpar Jiří SK Admira Kobylisy 358 178 3 536
20 Novák David TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 351 182 3 533
21 Péli Lada TJ Sokol Bohumín 354 179 2 533
22 Péli Fridrich TJ Sokol Bohumín 372 160 5 532
23 Takáčová Jana TJ Sokol Chotoviny 346 184 2 530
24 Šmidlík Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 322 207 4 529
25 Kohutek Aleš TJ Sokol Bohumín 345 183 2 528
26 Šnejdar Miroslav KK Konstruktiva Praha 363 165 7 528
27 Zimáková Jarmila TJ Sokol Rudná 364 164 8 528
28 Takáč Ladislav KK Lokomotiva Tábor 348 179 5 527
29 Seidl Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 341 185 5 526
30 Kočí Lukáš TJ Sokol Benešov 343 182 2 525
31 Zahrádka Ladislav SK Meteor Praha 344 181 1 525
32 Horková Veronika SKK Rokycany 340 183 1 523
33 Takáčová Jana TJ Sokol Chýnov 350 173 3 523
34 Vymazal Pavel KK Konstruktiva Praha 343 177 6 520
35 Hrubý Petr SK Žižkova Praha/SK Sparkase Lambach 346 174 6 520
36 Machulka Radek TJ Sokol Rudná 362 155 9 517
37 Chlumská Marie KK Konstruktiva Praha 340 176 6 516
38 Schober Filip TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 361 155 8 516
39 Nitka Karol TJ Sokol Bohumín 351 164 8 515
40 Strnad Pavel TJ Sokol Rudná 359 155 13 514
41 Procházka Jaroslav TJ Sokol Tehovec 364 150 6 514
42 Vymazal Pavel KK Konstruktiva Praha 348 163 2 511
43 Zahrádka Zdeněk KK Konstruktiva Praha 344 165 4 509
44 Sedláčková Irini SK Žižkov Praha 365 143 8 508
45 Procházka Jaroslav TJ Sokol Tehovec 330 176 4 506
46 Provazníková Michaela SKK Rokycany 347 156 5 503
47 Votápek Miroslav TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 355 147 13 502
48 Kotorová Dita TJ Sokol Benešov 364 137 7 501
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49 Mašková Blanka TJ Sokol Chýnov 354 146 11 500
50 Šťastný Jiří TJ Sokol Tehovec 332 167 2 499
51 Bartoň David TJ Sokol Chotoviny 330 168 6 498
52 Hrstka Libor TJ Sokol Chotoviny 327 169 11 496
53 Budský Miloslav TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 338 158 7 496
54 Hrubý Petr SK Žižkova Praha/SK Sparkase Lambach 364 132 7 496
55 Sailerová Anna SK Žižkov Praha 318 177 5 495
56 Svoboda Tomáš TJ Sokol Benešov 355 140 8 495
57 Vacková Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 363 132 15 495
58 Ziková Ivana SK Škoda VS Plzeň 339 152 6 491
59 Wrzecionko Jakub KK Konstruktiva Praha 342 147 10 489
60 Černý Pavel Uhelné sklady Praha 332 155 9 487
61 Stašák Anton KK Slavoj Praha 333 152 7 485
62 Křemen Petr TJ Sokol Chotoviny 349 135 13 484
63 Soukenková Jaroslava TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 364 120 13 484
64 Sýkorová Šárka SK Škoda VS Plzeň 324 157 11 481
65 Bürger Jan KK Slavia Praha 344 122 18 466
66 Malkovský Martin TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 315 147 8 462
67 Knobloch Antonín Uhelné sklady Praha 333 124 14 457
68 Chlumská Tereza KK Konstruktiva Praha 301 155 11 456
69 Makovcová Alena TJ Sokol Chotoviny 330 125 13 455
70 Kohout Karel TJ Sokol Rudná 328 122 19 450
71 Vlková Ivana SK Meteor Praha 303 141 8 444
72 Chlumský Vlastimil KK Konstruktiva Praha 317 126 14 443

DVOJICE MUŽI

pořadí JMÉNO ODDÍL P D CH Celk.

1. Endršt Jan SKK Rokycany 380 199 2 579 MČR
Neumann Daniel SKK Rokycany 386 211 2 597

2. Valtr Evžen KK Slavoj Praha 376 179 1 555 MČR
Kuděj David KK Slavoj Praha 373 183 5 556

3. Šmidlík Jakub TJ Sokol Tehovec 365 174 3 539
Seidl Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 377 191 3 568

4. Hrubý Petr SK Žižkova Praha/SK Sparkase Lambach 346 174 6 520 MČR
Rusín František TJ Astra Zahradní Město 367 219 3 586

5. Vesecký Stanislav KK Konstruktiva Praha 388 185 4 573 MČR
Šnejdar Miroslav KK Konstruktiva Praha 363 165 7 528

6. Procházka Jaroslav TJ Sokol Tehovec 364 150 6 514
Šmidlík Jakub TJ Sokol Tehovec 338 218 1 556

7. Tumpach Roman Uhelné sklady Praha 368 197 8 565
Černý Pavel Uhelné sklady Praha 332 155 9 487

8. Procházka Jaroslav TJ Sokol Tehovec 330 176 4 506
Šmidlík Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 322 207 4 529

9. Vymazal Pavel KK Konstruktiva Praha 343 177 6 520 MČR
Zahrádka Zdeněk KK Konstruktiva Praha 344 165 4 509

10. Seidl Petr TJ Sokol Tehovec 341 185 5 526
Šťastný Jiří TJ Sokol Tehovec 332 167 2 499

11. Kohutek Aleš TJ Sokol Bohumín 345 183 2 528 MČR
Nitka Karol TJ Sokol Bohumín 351 164 8 515

12. Svoboda Tomáš TJ Sokol Benešov 355 140 8 495 MČR
Kočí Lukáš TJ Sokol Benešov 343 182 2 525

13. Schober Filip TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 361 155 8 516



Votápek Miroslav TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 355 147 13 502
14. Wrzecionko Jakub KK Konstruktiva Praha 342 147 10 489

Vymazal Pavel KK Konstruktiva Praha 348 163 2 511
15. Malkovský Martin TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 315 147 8 462

Novák David TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 351 182 3 533
16. Bartoň David TJ Sokol Chotoviny 330 168 6 498

Hrstka Libor TJ Sokol Chotoviny 327 169 496
17. Knobloch Antonín Uhelné sklady Praha 333 124 14 457

Machulka Radek TJ Sokol Rudná 362 155 9 517
18. Stašák Anton KK Slavoj Praha 333 152 7 485

Bürger Jan KK Slavia Praha 344 122 18 466

DVOJICE ŽENY

1. Sailerová Anna SK Žižkov Praha 318 177 5 495 MČR
Sedláčková Irini SK Žižkov Praha 375 193 2 568

2. Kotorová Dita TJ Sokol Benešov 364 137 7 501 MČR
Takáčová Jana TJ Sokol Chýnov 350 173 3 523

3. Sýkorová Šárka SK Škoda VS Plzeň 324 157 11 481 MČR
Ziková Ivana SK Škoda VS Plzeň 339 152 6 491

SMÍŠENÉ DVOJICE

1. Endršt Jan SKK Rokycany 389 200 2 589 MČR
Horková Veronika SKK Rokycany 340 183 1 523

2. Mašková Blanka TJ Sokol Chýnov 354 146 11 500 MČR
Hažva Jaroslav SKK Náchod 387 215 0 602

3. Chlumská Marie KK Konstruktiva Praha 340 176 6 516 MČR
Posejpal Václav KK Konstruktiva Praha 370 190 3 560

4. Ouhel Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 376 195 1 571 MČR
Vacková Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 363 132 15 495

5. Péli Lada TJ Sokol Bohumín 354 179 2 533 MČR
Péli Fridrich TJ Sokol Bohumín 372 160 5 532

6. Neumann Daniel SKK Rokycany 395 163 7 558 MČR
Provazníková Michaela SKK Rokycany 347 156 5 503

7. Takáč Ladislav KK Lokomotiva Tábor 348 179 5 527 MČR
Takáčová Jana TJ Sokol Chotoviny 346 184 2 530

8. Sailerová Anna SK Žižkov Praha 369 184 7 553 MČR
Hrubý Petr SK Žižkova Praha/SK Sparkase Lambach 364 132 7 496

9. Kašpar Jiří SK Admira Kobylisy 358 178 3 536 MČR
Sedláčková Irini SK Žižkov Praha 365 143 8 508

10. Strnad Pavel TJ Sokol Rudná 359 155 13 514 MČR
Zimáková Jarmila TJ Sokol Rudná 364 164 8 528

11. Kohoutová Miluše TJ Sokol Rudná 353 238 4 591 MČR
Kohout Karel TJ Sokol Rudná 328 122 19 450

12. Soukenková Jaroslava TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 364 120 13 484 MČR
Budský Miloslav TJ Sokol Kostelec n. Č. lesy 338 158 7 496

13. Vlková Ivana SK Meteor Praha 303 141 8 444 MČR
Zahrádka Ladislav SK Meteor Praha 344 181 1 525

14. Křemen Petr TJ Sokol Chotoviny 349 135 13 484
Makovcová Alena TJ Sokol Chotoviny 330 125 13 455

15. Chlumská Tereza KK Konstruktiva Praha 301 155 11 456
Chlumský Vlastimil KK Konstruktiva Praha 317 126 14 443


